

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019**

Dr. (Smt.) Pratibha Mangilal Chavan. ...Petitioner.  
*Versus*  
The Chairman, MPSC and Another. ..Respondents.

Mr. S. A. Sawant i/b R. R. Nair for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &  
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.  
Date : **January 17, 2020.**

P. C. :

1. We have heard learned counsel for the Petitioner for some time. Mr. Haryan, learned AGP, however, seeks adjournment in order to enable him to take instructions and file affidavit in reply, if necessary.
2. To be heard along with Writ Petition No. 133 of 2020.
3. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> January 2020.

**[SURENDRA P TAVADE, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**