

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2020

Dr.(Smt.) Pratibha Mangilal Chavan. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
The Chairman, Maharashtra Public Service
Commission and others. ... Respondents.

AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019

Mr.Sanjiv Sawant with Mr.Digvijay Palande i/b. Mr.Abhishek
Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Mr.Veera Shinde with Ms.Trupti Puranik for Respondent No.1.
Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : 21 February 2020.

P.C. :

The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to
file reply. Stand over to 20 March 2020.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)