

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019

Pratibha Mangilal ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

The Chairman, Maharashtra Public Service Commission And AnotherRESPONDENT

Mr.Sanjeev Sawant a/w Mr. R.R.Nair for Petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for State.

Ms.Rupali Adhate for MCGM.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRASANNA B.
VARALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 23rd September, 2021

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/10/2021 (at am).

(ASSOCIATE)