

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2020  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 346 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019**

Pratibha Mangilal Chavan ..Petitioner

vs.

The Chairman, Maharashtra Public  
Service Commission & anr. ..Respondents

-----  
Mr. Abhishek P. Deshmukh for petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2 – State.

Ms. Veera Shinde a/w. Ms. Rupali Adhate for MCGM.

-----  
**CORAM : A. K. MENON &**

**M. S. KARNIK, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 5, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

1. Affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the respondent no.3 in WP No. 3454/2019 and reply by State in Writ Petition No. 133/2020 to be filed within two weeks from today.

2. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

3. List as per CIS.

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(A. K. MENON, J.)**

