

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3454 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.346 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3454 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.133 OF 2020

Pratibha Mangilal ChavanPetitioner
V/S
The Chairman,
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Anr.Respondents

...
Mr. Sanjeev Sawant for the Petitioner in both Petitions.
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Pramod Bhosale i/b Ms. Devika Nigade for Respondent No.3.

...
**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**
DATE : 7 JANUARY 2023.

P.C.:

1 The learned AGP seeks two weeks time as a last chance to file Affidavit after amendment is carried out by the Petitioner. The Respondent-State shall file Affidavit within two weeks from today and serve the copy to the learned Advocate for the Petitioner. Respondents may file Affidavit with the office. Liberty to the Petitioner to file Rejoinder, if the Petitioner so desires.

2 Place the matter on 2 February 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)