

jvs

SALUNKE  
J VDigitally signed  
by SALUNKE J V  
Date: 2023.03.03  
10:56:36 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 346 OF 2019  
  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2020**

<b>Dr. (Smt.) Pratibha Mangilal Chavan</b>	}	<b>Petitioner</b>
<b>versus</b>		
<b>The Chairman, Maharashtra Public Service Commission &amp; Ors.</b>	}	<b>Respondents</b>

Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for State.

Ms. V. Shinde i/b. Ms. Shilpa Redkar for MCGM.

Mr. Pramod Bhosle i/b. Ms. Devika Nigade for  
respondent no. 3.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE: MARCH 2, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** At the request of the parties, place the matter on 26<sup>th</sup> April 2023.
- 2.** Time to file reply affidavit is extended till the next date.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**