

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 346 OF 2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2020**

Pratibha Mangilal Chavan

.. Petitioner

Versus

**The Chairman, Maharashtra
Public Service Commission & Anr.**

.. Respondents

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.04.27
10:56:22
+0530

Ms. Samiksha Mane i/by Mr. Abhishek P. Deshmukh for petitioner in WP/133/2020.

Mr. Pramod Bhosale i/by Ms. Devika Nigade for respondent no.3 in WP/3454.2019.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for State in both WPs.

Ms. Veera Shinde i/by Mrs. Shilpa Redkar for MCGM.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 26, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner is engaged before the other Court.
- 2.** Stand over to 30th June, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)