

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019

Pratibha Mangilal ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

The Chairman, Maharashtra Public Service Commission And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2020

Pratibha Mangilal ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

The Chairman, Maharashtra Public Service Commission And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sanjay Sawant i/b

Mr. Abhishek P. Deshmukh for Petitioner

Mr. Pramod Bhosale i/b Ms. Devika Nigade for Res no.3 in
WP/3454.2019 & Res No. 5 WP/133/2020

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Res No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : 10th August, 2023

P.C. :

Stand over to 11/08/2023

(ASSOCIATE)