

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 346 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019**

Dr. (Smt.) Pratibha Mangilal Chavan ... Petitioner

versus

The Chairman,
Maharashtra Public Service Commission & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2020**

.....

Mr.Sanjeev Sawant with Ms.Samiksha Mane i/b. Mr.Abhishek
Deshmukh for the Petitioner in both the Petitions.

Mr.Nitin Thakker, Senior Advocate with Mr.Pramod Bhosale i/b.
Ms.Devika Nigade for Respondent No.3 in WP No. 3454 of 2019
and for Respondent No.5 in WP No. 133 of 2020.

Mr.Suraj Gupte, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP No. 3454
of 2019.

Mr.Amar Mishra, AGP for the Respondent -State in WP No. 133 of
2020.

Ms.Veera Shinde with Ms.Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent –
Municipal Corporation.

.....

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE: 19 June 2024

P.C.

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the petitions will have to be argued on merits.

2. List the petitions on board on **19 July 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)