

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2019

Pratibha Mangilal Chavan ...Petitioner
Versus
The Chairman, Maharashtra Public Service ...Respondents
Commission And Another

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2020

Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh for the Petitioner.
Mr. Pramod Bhosale a/w Ms. Devika Nigade for Respondent No.3 in
WP/3454/2019 and for Respondent No.5 in WP/133/2020.
Ms. P.H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader a/w Suraj Gupte, AGP for
Respondent No.1/State in WP/3454/2019.
Ms. P.H. Kantharia, Govt. Pleader a/w Amar Mishra, AGP for
Respondent No.1/State in WP/133/2020.
Ms. Veera shinde a/w Shivprasad Borade i/b Sunil Sonawane for
Respondent/Corporation.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 JULY 2024

P.C. :

. The learned Counsel appearing for Dr. Satish Baban Gaikwad/Respondent No.3 in these petitions states that he has also filed a Writ Petition in respect of the subject matter bearing Writ Petition (L) No. 22534 of 2024.

2. Stand over to **13 August 2024**. To be heard along with Writ Petition (L) No. 22534 of 2024.
3. All office objections to be removed before next date.
4. Reply in the said petition, if any, to be filed before next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)